After-Tax IRR 28.2%

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

16.01.2026 Seite 22/30

After-Tax Payback Years 2.2

Pre-Tax NPV at a 6% discount rate $M 259

Pre-Tax IRR 32.0%

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

16.01.2026 Seite 23/30

1. None of EBITDA, C1 cash costs or all-in sustaining costs ("AISC") have a standardized meaning under
IFRS. See "Non-IFRS Measures".

2. Gold and zinc equivalencies were determined using total contained and payable metals and the respective
ratio of Base Case metals prices.

3. Evaluation includes financial impacts of the Company's silver stream with Osisko Gold Royalties (OGR) but
does not include the financial impact of its gold stream with OGR for which the majority of the upfront
payments have yet to be received and for which there is uncertainty regarding the exact timing of these
payments. See the Company's Q1 2018 Financial Statements and MD&A available on SEDAR for additional
details regarding the gold stream.

Figure 1 illustrates life of project production, payable production and cash flow that would result under the
Base Case macro-economic scenario.

Sensitivity Analysis

Base Case

-15%

Base Case Base Case
+ 15%

Gold ($/oz) 1,105 1,300 1,495

Zinc ($/lb) 1.02 1.20 1.38

Silver ($/oz) 17.00 20.00 23.00

Copper ($/lb) 2.55 3.00 3.45

Lead ($/lb) 0.85 1.00 1.15

Pre-Tax

NPV (6% discount rate) (M) 102 259 416

IRR 17.9% 32.0% 44.1%

After-Tax

NPV (6% discount rate) (M) 79 208 332

IRR 15.5% 28.2% 38.9%

Payback Period (years) 3.3 2.2 1.5

Opportunities

Aquila believes there are a number of opportunities available to the Company to improve the performance of
the Project as currently outlined in the Feasibility Study, all of which require additional evaluation. These
include:

Underground Expansion

Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

16.01.2026 Seite 24/30

The Feasibility Study Mineral Reserve Estimate does not consider any out of pit Mineral Resource. The
Company believes there is an opportunity to develop the out of pit Mineral Resource, which currently stands
at 3.7M tonnes (Measured + Indicated), but additional studies will be required to demonstrate the economic